CARGO HANDLING
INTERNATIONAL

CHI)

AVIATION

LIST OF TARIFFS

VALID FROM 01/01/2022




NO. SERVICE PRICE UNIT INVOICING TO
AIRLINE FORWARDER
1. AIR CARGO HANDLING
1.0 Full handling (physical/documentary) 0,177€ perkg %
1.1 Partial handling ([documentary) 0,11 € perkg %
Minimum (full-/partial handling) 350,00 € per flight
1.2 Physical/documentary handling Intact (BUP/BUC]) 85,00 € perunit %
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AIRLINE FORWARDER

2, EXPORT specific services

Export freight is free of storage charges up to 24 hours after check-in (Saturday/Sunday = working days). For
part shipments, storage charges are calculated individually for each part. In the case of re-storage, storage
charges are calculated from the time of check-in.

2.0 Express handling for urgent shipments (acceptance after LAT) 0,220 € perkg %
Minimum 77,00 € per MAWB

2.1 Export storage charges after the end of free storage time (incl. NRTG) 4,30 €  per 100kg or part thereof per day % @
Minimum 17,20 €  per day per MAWB/AWB

2.2 Export storage charges as of day 5 (calculated from the time of check-in) 6,40 € per 100kg or part thereof per day % @
Minimum 19,20€  per MAWB/HAWB per day

2.3 Cargo re-collection - loose 0,210 € perkg % @
Minimum 65,00 € per shipment/part thereof

2.4 Cargo re-collection - BUP/BUC 130,00 € perunit % @

2.5  Re-storage of special cargo [HUM/DGR/PER etc.] - loose 0,290€ perkg % AR
Minimum 116,00 € per shipment/part thereof

2.6 Conversion of already built units (plus material) 113,80 €  per unit %

27 ?tcrcaep;;t]ance/inspection and re-lashing of pre-built units (BUP/BUC incl. material, excl. tensioning 1500 € per unit %

2.8 Security component / Export 0,020€ perkg %

2.9  Screening method (X-Ray/ETD/EDD]) 0,138€ perkg % AN
Minimum 70,50 € per MAWB/HAWB

2.10  Opening and closing for ETD for security control (outer packagings/inner packagings) 68,00 € per package % @
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3. IMPORT specific services
Import freight is free of storage charges up to 24 hours after notification (Saturday/Sunday = working days).
In the case of part shipments, storage charges are calculated individually for each part.

3.0  Express/ pre-clearance for urgent shipments 0,230€ perkg @
Minimum 80,50 € per MAWB/HAWB

3.1 Import storage charges after the end of free storage time 4,30 €  per 100kg or part thereof per day % @
Minimum 17,20€  per MAWB/HAWB per day

3.2 Import storage charges as of day 5 (calculated from the time of storage) 6,40 € per 100kg or part thereof per day % @
Minimum 19,20€  per MAWB/HAWB per day

3.3 Truck loading 0,055€ perkg @
Minimum 25,00 € per shipment/part thereof

3.4 Delivery fee 0,025 € per piece @
Minimum 6,25 € per MAWB/HAWB or part thereof

3.5 Physical breakdown of import shipments to HAWB level 0,165€ perkg @
Minimum 16,50 € per HAWB
plus ATLAS distribution fee 14,80 € per HAWB

3.6 Deposit of a general power of attorney (GV) 32,00 € per process @

3.7  Producing duplicates/copies/PODs/printing eAWBs 17,20 €  per process % @

3.8 Change of the authorised agent 27,00 € per process @

3.9  Booking of Transfers 29,00 € per shipment/part thereof %

3.10  Breakdown of complete units (BUC/BUP) 0,170 € per kg AN

3.1

Transport to VET Inspection / PCF / AVI (plus possible external invoice for storage charges/hand-
ling etc.)

max. 3 hrs, each additional hour 46,00 €

128,00 €

per process

per hour
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4. SPECIAL CARGO
No free warehousing time for special cargo. For part shipments, storage charges are calculated individually
foreach part.
4.0 Surcharge for physical acceptance of temperature-controlled shipments (PIL) according to IATA Checklist 29,20 € per shipment %
plus charge per piece 2,60 € per piece
4.1 Handling of active containers (incl. power supply) 34,00 € per container %
4.2 Changing batteries of active containers (incl. 16 batteries + working power) 82,50 € percontainer %
4.3 Check of active container (temperature, battery level, condition) 31,00 € per container %
L . . . S o external
4.4 Re-icing with dry ice (plus dry ice external invoice +12% outlay) invoice +129%  Perprocess % Q;I__OJ
4.5  Storage charges for temperature-controlled shipments (CRT, ERT, COL, FRO) 22,80 € per 100kg or part thereof per day % Q__OJ
4.6 Physical handling/storage of special goods in external warehouse according to airport regulations external %
(AVI/PER/PIL/VAL/VET) invoice +12%
plus documentary clearance 52,00€ per MAWB/HAWB
4.7  Storage of human remains (HUM] 116,20 €  per coffin / per day % Q;I__CJ
4.8  Storage of sensitive cargo (VUN]) 0,75€ perkg/ per day % AR
Minimum 45,00 € perday/per MAWB/HAWB
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5. DANGEROUS GOODS

Acceptance of DG cargo maximum 24 hours before departure. Collection required within 24 hours after
notification. DG storage after 24 hours will incur an additional cost +12% surcharge for external storage.

5.0 Dangerous goods check for export shipments with shipper's declaration (OK Check] 112,00 € percheck %
5.1 Dangerous goods check for other hazardous goods export (ICE, MAG, ELM, ELI, etc. / OK Check) 64,00€ percheck %
5.2 Plus charge per package for DGR export shipments 4,20 €  per package % Q;I__CJ
5.3  Transhipment custody DGR (export / import) 6,80 € per 100kg or part thereof per day % Q;I__0|
Minimum 25,80 € per MAWB/HAWB per day
5.4 Dangerous goods check export with shipper’s declaration (documentation and notification / NOT OK]) 138,00 € per check Q__OJ
5.5  Dangerous goods check export without shipper's declaration (documentation and notification / NOT OK] 66,00€ percheck Q;I__OJ
5.6  Dangerous goods inspection fee for import shipments with shipper's declaration (OK Check) 74,00 € percheck %
5.7 [E)Elr?(_:’]eeigc.n;so%oggz;ﬂ]spectlon fee for import shipments of other hazardous goods (ICE, MAG, ELM, 39.00€ per check %
5.8 Plus charge per package for DGR import shipments 3,50 € per package %
59 ,[\)I?Jr]rg(e)rlzlus goods inspection fee for import with shipper's declaration (documentation and notification / 8400€ per check %
5.10 Egt?ﬁce;;gi g/]c;\?g_ls_ gllz]pection fee for import without shipper's declaration (documentation and 49.00€  per check %
5.11  Documentary check of pre-inspected shipments (transit or before delivery) 39,00 € percheck %
5.12  Colour print of a shipper's declaration 34,00 €  per process % Q;I__OJ
5.13  Reporting to competent authorities in case of incidents with dangerous goods (Occurrence Report) 115,00 € per shipment %
5.14  ADR verification 38,00 € perdocument Q__CJ
5.15  Transport documents according to GGVS/ADR incl. tremcard (only RFS for airline) 48,80 € per document %
5.16  Dangerous goods label (sticker) 3,30 € per piece % Q__OJ
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6. CUSTOMS
6.0 FRA OS fee - (formerly ATLAS) 19,20 €  per MAWB or partial shipment Q__OJ
6.1 Summary customs declaration (export declaration) 53,60 € per process Q;I__OJ
6.2 Creation of a T1 shipping bill (up to 1st million € in value of goods) 119,00 €  per process %
6.3  Termination of a T1 shipping bill 38,00 € per process %
6.4  Preparation and shipment for customs inspection 87,00 €  per hour Q;I__OJ
If applicable, additional external costs for customs inspection for truck idle times at ramp LUG/ external
customs invoice + 12%
6.5  Destruction of cargo invoiceiexiefl.;?/ct Q;I__OJ
6.6 Unfinished T1/ T2 (not provided at destination) 78,00 € per process %
6.7  ICS/ECS data input 24,40 €  per MRN/ENS %
6.8 Customs ramp monitoring 75,90 €  per 30 min. or part thereof %
6.9 Certificate for VAT purposes / Landing certificate 64,00 € per certificate Q__OJ
6.10  ATLAS fee - private collection 27,80 € per MAWB/HAWB Q;I__OJ
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7. PROVISION OF PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT

7.0 Data entry 19,60 €  per FWB/FHL %

7.1 Transport of cargo documents to the aircraft 65,00 € pertrip %

7.2 Ramp supervision 450,00 € per flight %

7.3 Manual entry of import manifest due to missing FFM message 19,60 € per flight %

7.4 AWB replacement or change of AWB data 32,50 € perprocess @

7.5 Photo documentation 54,20 €  per process % @

7.6 Volume and weight check of loose freight (export/import) 0,060 € perkg % Q’__OJ
Minimum 20,50 € per shipment

7.7 Charges collect fee 0,06 € per MAWB/HAWB @
Minimum 52,50€ per MAWB/HAWB

7.8 Surcharge for cash payment (no account created at CHI Aviation) 13,50 € per MAWB/HAWB @

7.9 Procurement of a bank exemption 54,20 € per MAWB/HAWB @

7.10  Damage report (CDS / TA) 39,20€ per MAWB/HAWB Gl

7.11  GVDE creation 39,00€ per MAWB/HAWB %

7.12  Labeling of shipments (including printing) 2,70 € per piece % @
Minimum 16,50 € per shipment

7.13  Sending invoices in hard copy form 15,00 € perinvoice % @
(Please use our free electronic invoicing service by leaving your e-mail address with us. Many thanks!)

7.14  Transport to VET Inspection / PCF / AVI (plus possible external invoice for storage fee/handling etc.) 128,00 € per process %
max. 3 hrs, each additional hour 46,00 €  per hour

CHI AVIATION HANDLING GMBH

Page 7 | List of tariffs | Valid from ab 01/01/2022



NO. SERVICE PRICE UNIT INVOICING TO
AIRLINE FORWARDER

7.15  Transfer to another warehouse at the airport 86,00 € per hour % Q;I__CJ
7.16  Palletizing on euro/one-way pallets (incl. pallet and stretch film) 0,135 € perkg % Q__CJ

Minimum 27,00 € per pallet % Q__CJ
7.17  Workers 42,80 € per 30 min. or part thereof % Q__OJ
7.18  Checker/ Agent 59,60 €  per 30 min. or part thereof % Q__CJ
7.19  Supervisor (warehouse) 62,10 € per 30 min. or part thereof % Q__OJ
7.20  Forklift truck incl. driver up to 4 tons 32,00 € per 15 min. or part thereof % Q__OJ
7.21  Forklift truck incl. driver up to 8 tons 45,00 € per 15 min. or part thereof % Q__CJ
7.22  Forklift truck incl. driver up to 15 tons max. 128,00 € per 30 min. or part thereof % Q_—OJ
7.23  Crane loading (with traverse) invoiczxie;;"a/i % el
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8. CONSUMABLES

8.0  Cornerrope 5m 4,80 € per piece %
8.1 Edge protection 4,95€  per piece %
8.2 Plastic film (6m wide) 12,40 € per ULD %
83  Stretch film 9,20€ per piece =
8.4 Wooden boards 3,80 € per piece %
8.5  Wooden beam (10 x 10 cm x 2.00m) 33,70€ per piece %
8.6 Wooden beam (10 x 10 cm x 3.00m) 45,40 €  per piece %
8.7  Wooden beam (15 x 15 cm) 31,20 € per running meter %
8.8 One-way pallet 19,40 € per pallet % Q__CJ
8.9 Euro pallet 25,10 € per pallet % Q__CJ
8.10  Straps é6m long 18,50 € per pallet %
8.11  Straps 9m long 23,10 € per piece %
8.12  Handling of airline-owned straps 2,70 €  per piece %
8.13  Tie-down rings, large 5,10 € per piece %
8.14  Tie-down rings, small 3,55 € per piece %
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TERMS OF PAYMENT

Invoices from CHI Aviation Handling GmbH are payable upon
receipt. Payment must be received within 14 days of the
invoice date. The payment is considered to be made when it is
received on an account of CHI Aviation Handling GmbH.

ELECTRONIC INVOICING THINK GREEN!

In the course of digitalization and environmental friendliness,
we prefer to send invoices electronically. For this purpose,
please provide us with your e-mail address

CHI AVIATION HANDLING GMBH

CONTACT

Cargo City South

Bld 577 A

D-60549 Frankfurt/Main
P. +49 69 697 6479 -0

F. +49 69 697 6479-19
infoldchi-aviation.com
www.chi-aviation.com

MANAGING DIRECTORS
Kai Domscheit

Hans-Georg Emmert
Dominik MiBkampf

Amtsgericht Frankfurt/Main
HRB 73860
USt-IdNr. DE 238 345 445

DEFAULT INTEREST

The default interest is 8% above the prime rate.

LIABILITY

We work exclusively on the basis of the latest version of
the German Freight Forwarders” Standard Terms and
Conditions (ADSp.).

BANK DETAILS

HypoVereinsbank

IBAN: DE66 5102 0186 0024 7445 82
BIC: HYVEDEMM478



